AGENDA

Snow Hill Board of Commissioners Regular Meeting Wednesday, September 29, 2010—7:00 p.m. **Snow Hill Town Hall**

201 North Greene Street, North Carolina 28580

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. Prayer and Pledge of Allegiance
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Consider Approving Meeting Agenda
- 5. Consider Approving Minutes: September 13, 2010
- 6. Report of Officers
 - a. Mayor:
 - 1. Report on Holiday Extravaganza
 - b. Town Administrator:
 - 1. Abandoned Building Update
 - 2. Water / Sewer Funding Grant / Loan (Exhibit A)
 - 3. Permit Extension "Opt-Out" Resolution (Exhibit B)
 - 4. Proposed Meeting Schedule
 - c. Town Clerk / Revenue Collector:
 - 1. Tax Release Request (Exhibit C)
- 7. Report of the Boards, Commissions, Committees and/or Taskforces: NONE
- 8. **Unfinished Business and General Orders: NONE**
- **Public Comments** 10.
- 11. **New Business:**
 - a. Consider Adoption of Permit Extension "Opt-Out" Resolution as Recommended by Snow Hill Planning Board
 - b. Consider Amending the Regular Meeting Schedule to Delete the Second Monthly Meeting of the Board
 - c. Consider Authorizing Revenue Collector to Release \$ 200.62 for J & S Krishna Enterprise LLC
 - d. Consider the Appointment of Joseph Roberts to Serve as Public Works Supervisor
- **13. Commissioners Comments**
- 14. Adjournment

Any person who has a disability requiring a reasonable accommodation to participate in this meeting, should contact the Town Hall, Monday through Friday, 9:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.; Town of Snow Hill, 201 North Greene Street, North Carolina 28580 within a reasonable time before the meeting. Requests for an interpreter require five (5) working days' advance notice. (Current as of September 23, 2010 4:00 p.m.)